3H \$115.00 8727

ETAS ID: TM504039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		09/28/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axiom Practice Management, LLC		
Street Address:	610 President Clinton Avenue, Suite 130		
City:	Little Rock		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72201		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87276962	ROCK FAMILY DENTAL	
Serial Number:	86894338	ROCK DENTAL BRANDS	
Registration Number:	4947083	WESTROCK	
Registration Number:	4915317	LEAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129847551

Email: lgrabowski@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: L. Grabowski / McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 4000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104550-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurin Grabowski
SIGNATURE:	/lauringrabowski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Axiom Trademark release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0188

source=Axiom Trademark release#page2.tif source=Axiom Trademark release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0189

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of September 28, 2018 ("Effective Date") executed by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of AXIOM PRACTICE MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated as of April 28, 2017, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule I attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2017 at Reel 6051 Frame 0785; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications to the Grantor as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all security interests and liens it has against or in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

(Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

107385885_1

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By:
Name: Justin Betzen
Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0191

SCHEDULE 1

Serial#	Filing Date	Reg.#	Reg. Date	Mark	Registrant
87276962	12/21/16			ROCKFAMILY DENTAL	Axiom Practice Management, LLC
86406415	09/25/14	4947083	04/26/16	WESTROCK	Axiom Practice Management, LLC
86639049	05/22/15	4915317	03/08/16	LEAP	Axiom Practice Management, LLC
86894338	02/02/16	*.		ROCK DENTAL BRANDS	AXPM Dental Management, LLC

107385885_1

RECORDED: 01/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0192